SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

/‘;'\’s’:(— LZ\‘;“}/ 'r ;-3 VS. . ;JM o «,a»» <

NO. %&- &~ ED NO *?9 ID DATE/TIME OF SALE . Y
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. $ ) S0

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS Il

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES $l?.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § 2400
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ } e
NOTARY S S oWl e
TOTAL *###skksstsddrsnionsn § - FEW S,
WEB POSTING 515‘0_'_00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. §_ "€
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 L
TOTAL ***skssortdshhseskksksrnsns § e 7,
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS S_ S, P
TOTAL ####sksssexsidsmmsonesn ¢ o, 00
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20
SCHOOL DIST. 20
DELINQUENT 20 . . §
TOTAL % ssksdkosksksdesiok s dokesorolorolor. © / ;,’ "'-;'_-r;,’_, O '!.-'
MUNICIPAL FEES DUL:
SEWER 20 $
WATER 20 §
TOTAL *%¥#¥ k¥ kictwsddaoksooksonk § ,
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ e
MISC. $
$

TOTAL *¥kksdrtdskkskxekmtdns

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) 3



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

1% >0 f‘lﬁ e r"f)' VS ‘.j:‘-}'n! ke f ! ey T
NO. S ED NO,  HF-o JD
DATE/TIME OF SALE; fi@:ﬁ' LG O
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) ) N e
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s [ia!

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT ~ §

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE § i
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE:

LESS DEPOSIT:

DOWN PAYMENT:

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 208

MARK ] UDRENY CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620 PENNSYLVANIA OF FICE
§ Sﬁﬁ%’?};‘(‘ﬁg;‘** 856. 669. 3400 21 5-;*58-95’?”
ﬁLAN' Mi MINATO FAX: 856. 669 . 5399 215-368-1741 FAX
CHANDRA M. ARKEM A+
*ADMITTEDY XJ, P4, FF.
< LAPMITTED Y. P4
M S, FREDDIEMAC

o PENNSYLVANIA

DESIGNATED COUNSEL

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE
September 24, 2010

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
F.O. Box 380

Bloomskburg, PA 17815

RE: HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee for the registered holders of
Renaissance Eguity Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series
2007-3
vs.

John R. Beiter

Susan M. Beiter {Mortgagor)

Property: 605 Susguehanna Avenue
Berwick, P& 18603

Columbia County C.C.P. No.: 2009-CV #72¢

Sheriff’s Sale Date: 9/22/10

Dear Sir or Madam:

As attorney on the Writ, we are requesting the DEED be recorded in
the name of HSBC Bank USA N.A., as Trustee for the Registered
Holders of Renaissance Equity Loan Asset-Backed Certificates,
Series 2007-3, 1661 Worthington Road, Ste 100, West Palm Beach, FL
334085.

Enclosed please find our check in the amount of $1907.46 payable to
the Sheriff of Columbia County. This check represents payment of
the sheriff settlement costs, less previous deposit of $1500.00.
Also enclosed please find two original Realty Transfer Tax
Statement of Value forms.

Thank you in advance for your kind assistance in this matter and as
always, 1f you have any questions please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

/1 [//M' é’&// 77/:*%46@))

Nicole Harbinson-Thomas
Legal Assistant

Enclosure



REV-185 EX 1410

& pennsyivania

LEAARIMeN T GF REVINCD

Burzau of Individual Taxes
PO BOX 280603
Harrisburg PA 17128-0603

Rl .LTY TRANSFER TAX

STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER’S USE ONLY

Sta.  .x Paid

Baak Mumber

Page Humber

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2)
the deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3} a tax exemption is claimed. A Staterment of Value is not required if the transfer is
wholly exempt from tax based on family relationship or public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheets.

A, CORRESPONDENT

— All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name
UDREN LAW OFFICE, PC

Telephone Number:
{836 ) 669-3400

Street Address
111 WOORCREST RD, STE 200

City
CHERRY HILL

State | ZIP Code
NJ 8003

B. TRANSFER DATA

Date of Acceptance of Document

Grantor(s)/Lessor(s)

Sheriff of Columbia County

Grantee(s)/Lesseea(s)

HSBC Bank USA N.A., as Trustee for the Registered Holders of Renaissance Equity
Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, Serics 2007-3

Street Address

Street Address

PO Box 380 1661 Worthinglon Road
City State |ZIP Code City State ZIP Code
Bloomsbure P A 17815 West Palm Beach FL 1334009

C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address

City, Township, Borough

605 Susquehanna Ave Berwick

County [Schoo! District [Tax Parcel Number
Columbia Berwick (04C-04-079

D. VALUATION DATA

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
$ 3340.65 (.00 =% 3340.65

4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio TFactor 6. Fair Market Value
$22.374.00 X 3.69 =% 82.560.06

E. EXEMPTION DATA —

WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? X Y[ ]N

la. Amount of Exernption Claimed
100%

1b. Percentage of Grantor’'s Interest in Real Estate
100%

1c. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed

100%%

2.Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Will or intestate succession.

BROOX O OO0

{Name of Decedent)

Transfer to Industrial Deveiopment Agency.

Transfer From a trust. Date of transfer into the trust

(Estate File Number)

Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)

Cther (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.)

Transfer from the Sherifl 1o the mongagee as a result of an action it mortpage forecloswre

Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying

Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of
condemnation. (If condemnation orin lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolufion. 3

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of Mortgage and notefAssignment.)

Corrective or confirmatory deed. {Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

information, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Correspinqaent or Responsible Party

A,

S4s29) /)f

Date

-

Y-

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY



161889

UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC
PA ESCROW ACCOUNT ) ﬂ Bank NUMBER
111 WOODCREST ROAD Auneriea’s Most Convenient Bank® . . Hm u. wm w .
CHERRY HiLL, NJ 08003 H
3-180/350 :
One Thousand Nine Hundred Seven and 46/100 i " : DATE AMOUNT -
i September 24, 2010 sk ] D07 46
PAY
T
O THE VOID AFTER 20 DAYS
chmx Columbia County Sheriff

Dt

__.rmrmma__. L.03600C 28084 wm m_m__m,mrm m__.

Nno — @Q JO



09/16/2010

14:36 BERMWICK JOINT SEHE (FAX)1E  '528479 P.003/003

August 26, 2010

‘Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

HSBC BANK USA, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR THE REGISTERED
HOLDERS OF RENAISSANCE. EQUITY LOAN ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-3

VS,

JOHN R. BEITER
SUSAN M. BEITER

DOCKET # 30ED2010 ID # 729JD2009

Dear Timothy:

The updated amount due on the sewer account #113963 for the property/ocated
at 605 Susquehanna Avenue Berwick, Pa through September 30, 2010 is $332.50.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

‘ Noss—

Kelly NGss
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711

“BAJSA is an Equal Oppertunity Provider and Employer” Hearing Impaired 711
. “BAJS4 is an Egual Opportunity Provider and Provider”
1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania ?186635

Phone: (570) 752-8477 * Fax: (570) 752-8479



082612010

14:41 BERMICK JOINT SEHER (FAX)15707528479 P.003/003

August 26, 2010

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

HSBC BANK USA, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR THE REGISTERED
HOLDERS OF RENAISSANCE EQUITY LOAN ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-3

V8.

JOHN R. BEITER
SUSAN M. BEITER

DOCKET # 30ED2010 JD # 729ID2009

Dear Timothy:

The updated amount due on the sewer account #113963 for the property located
at 605 Susquehanna Avenue Berwick, Pa through September 30, 2010 is $332.50.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

’ Noss—

Kelly Nass
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAISA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer” Hearing Impaired 711

. “BAJSA is an Equal ortunity Provider and Provider”
1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsy vamﬁ 86(%‘0

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479



Fax: Jun 22 2010 08:ddam  POO1 /001

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
8§56, 669 . 5400
MAREK J. UDRENT FAX: 856. 669. 5399 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
Jiges-g3o0

L
ALAN M. MINATO* FREDDIE MAC

CHANDRA M, ARKEMA™> PENNSYLVANIA
> DMITTED N, P . . | DESIGNATED COUNSEL

TINA MARIE RICH
OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE
June 17, 2010

Sent via telefax #570-38B9-5625

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Courthouse

P.O. Box 38¢

' Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTHN: Sarah

Re: HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee for the registered holders of
Renaissance Equity Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series
2007-3 '
vs.

John R. Beiter

Sugan M. Beiter (Mortgagor)

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2009-CV #7239

Premiges: &05 Susquehanna Averiue
Berwick, PA 18603

S8 Date: June 23, 20140

Dear Sarah:

Please postpone the Sheriff’'s Sale scheduled for June 23, 2010 to
September 22, 2010.

Sale is postponed for the following reason:

Bankruptcy caseff 10-04237.
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Fax: May 26 2010 09:17am PO01/001

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
856. 669. 5400

MARK J, UDREN* FAX: 856, 669. 5399 psm}zvgm QFFICE
% UART H‘ﬂg\‘%’gﬂ .
ALAN M. MINATO** : FREDDIE MAC

A e PENNSYLVANIA

A PNIITED v, FA DESIGNATED COUNSEL

TINA MARIE RICH

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE
May 25, 2010

Sent: via telefax #570-389-5625

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Couxrthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTN: Sarah

He: HSBEC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee for the registered holders of
Renaissance Equity ILoan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series
2Q007=3
vs.

John R. Beiter

Susan M. Beiter (Mortgagor)

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2008-CV #729

Premisez:; 605 Susquehanna Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

S8 Date: May 26, 2010

Dear Sarah:

Please postpone the Sheriff’z Sale scheduled for May 26, 2010 to
June 23, 2010.

Sale is postponed for the following reason:

Chapter 13 Bankruptc¢y filed 5/21/10 in the Middle District of FPA,
10-04227.

you for your attentiom to this matter.

Foréblosure.manager

/rk



USBC PAM - LIVE - VERSION 3.3.3

CF Bankruptcy ~  Adversary~ Query Reports v Utilities ~ Search Logout

United States Bankruptcy Court:
Middle District of Pennsylvania

Notice of Bankruptcy Case Filing

A bankruptcy case concerning the debtor(s) listed below was filed under Chapter 13 7

of the United States Bankruptcy Code, entered on 05/21/2010 at 5:15 PM and filed
on 05/21/2010,

John R. Beiter

605 Susquehanna Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

SSN / ITIN: xxx-xx-5254

The case was filed by the debtor’s attorney:

John Piazza, 111

Piazza & Associates

454 Pine Street, Suite 3A
Williamsport, PA 17701
570 321-1818

The case was assigned case number 5:10-bk-04237.

In most instances, the filing of the bankruptcy case automatically stays certain collection and other actions
against the debtor and the debtor's property. Under certain circumstances, the stay may be limited to 30
days or not exist at all, although the debtor can request the court to extend or impose a stay. If you
attempt to collect a debt or take other action in violation of the Bankruptcy Code, you may be penalized.
Consult a lawyer to determine your rights in this case.

https://ecf.pamb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/NoticeOfFiling.pl?201507[5/21/2010 5:19:30 PM]




HMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

P ,.L\(_W & .'*».;-...i
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOLR PHON
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17513
FAX: (370) 309-5623

PHONE

VT ARG 3m (370 TB-H300

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

¥y, Mozzs Tl L hambe Vet
v

TN AN DATE: .
S-a5 0

AN MUMELR: POTAL WL OF PAGTES INCLUDING OOV ;

SENDER'S BREETZRENCE SN BIR,
w1 L'( NOUR REFERENDE SN UMERRL

il LVREGEENT ] FOR EEVTEW [ PLTASE COMMENT | PLEASE REPLY

EROIAL

D N URBE R

O erirask recvere

NOTES /OOMMENTS,

ATTACHED ARE DOCUMENTS FROM ‘iR COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIEFS
OFFICE. 11" YOU HAVIEE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THESE DOCUMENTS,
PLEASE CALL 570.389.5622. THANK. YOU.




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA + SS

Paula J. Barry being duly swomn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprisc is
a newspapcr of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and Slale since that day and on the attached notice_May 5, 12. 19, 2010 as
printed and published; that the alfiant is one of the officcrs or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise 1s interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisenent and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as o lime, place, and
character of publication arc true.

pennic L. Ashenfeider, Motary Puplic
Seotd, Twp., Colureiz County
i My Commission Exptres July 3, 2011

Mernher. Pennsvivania Aesociation of Notaries

i

ANd NOW,..cooo i 2200 , I hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $..........................[or publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. [TORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID 04302

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34578&

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEM2A, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
LOUIS A. SIMONI, ESQUIRE - ID #200869
ADAM L., KAYES, ESQUIRE - ID #86408
MARGUERITE L. THOMAS, ESQUIRE - ID #204460
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee for the ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS

registered holders of Renailssance Equity Loan i CIVIL DIVISION
Asset -Backed Certificates, Series 2007-3 ! Columbia County

12650 Ingenuity Drive
Orlando, FL 32826

Plaintiff
V.
John R. Beiter H
SBusan M. Beiter (Mortgagor) i NO. 2009-CV #7289

€05 Susquehanna Avenue H 30 ED 2010
Berwick, PA 18603 :
Defendant (s)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TC Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff, by its/his/her Attorney hereby verifies that:

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a true and correct copy of which is
attached hereto as Exhibit "A", was sent to every recorded lienholder and every
other interested party known asg of the date of the filing of the Prascipe for the
Writ of Execution, on the date(s) appearing on the attached Certificates of
Mailing.

2. A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant{s) by regular mail and
certified mail on the date appearing on the attached Return Receipt, which was
signed for by Defendant (s} on the date specified on the said Return Receipt.
Copies of the sald Notice and Return Receipt are attached hereto as Exhibit "B",

3. If a Return Receipt is not attached hereteo, then service was by personal
gervice on the date gpecified on the attached Return of Service, attached hereto
as Exhibit "B".

4, If service was by Order of Court, then proof of compliance with said Order
is attached heretc as Exhibit "BV,

21l Notices were served within the time limits set forth by Pa Rule C.P. 3129.

This aAffidavit is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated: April 23, 2010 UDREN - LAW "OFFICES;P. L.

wBY . e
Attornevs for Plaintiff
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRATNE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALBN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE
LOUIS A. SIMONI, ESQUIRE
ADAM 1. KAYES, ESQUIRE
MARGUERITE L. THOMAS, ESQUIRE




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIF¥
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - TID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATQO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

HSRBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee for
the registered holders of Renaissance
Egquity Loan Asset-Backed Certificates,
Series 2007-3

ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
i CIVIL DIVISION
: Columbia County

Plaintiff

: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
V. H

I NO. 2009-CV #729
: 30 ED 2010

John R. Beilter
Susan M. Beiter (Mortgagor)
Defendant (s}

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TC RULE 3129.1

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee for the registered holders of Renaissance
Equity Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2007-3, Plaintiff in the
above action, by its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the
date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at: 605 Susguehanna
Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603.

1. Name and address of Owner{s) or reputed Owner(s):

Name

John R.

RBeiter

Address

605 Susquehanna Avenue
Berwick, PL 18603

2, Name and address ¢f Defendant (s} in the judgment:
Name Address

Susan M. Beiter {(Mortgagor) 605 Susquehanna Avenue

Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record

lien on the real procperty to be sold:
Name Address
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

16th Floor, L & I Building

Department of Labor & Harrisburg, PA 17121
Industry to the Use cf the
Unemployment Compensation Room 1700, 651 Boas Street

Fund Harrisburg, PA 17121



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record:

Name Address
HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as 12650 Ingenuity Drive
Trustee for the registered Orlando, FL 32826

holders of Renaissance Equity
Loan Asset-Backed Certificates,
Series 2007-3

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the
property:

Name Address

None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name aAddress

Columbia County Tax Claim P.0O. Box 380

Bureau Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Section P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, P.0. Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the
sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 605 Susquehanna Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to
the best of my persconal knowledge or information and belief. I understand
that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18
Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: April 23, 2010
UDRER -LAW OFFICES;--P.C.

<. . BY: o
‘Attornéys-for Plaintiff
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRATNE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATC, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA&, ESQUIRE
LOUIS A. SIMONI, ESQUIRE
ADAM L. KAYES, ESQUIRE
MARGUERITE L. THOMAS, ESQUIRE




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362

LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - 1D #34576

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee for : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
the registered holders of Renaissance : CIVIL DIVISION
Equity Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, { Columbia County
Series 2007-3
Plaintiff

: NO. 2009-CV-729
V. 2010-ED-30
John R. Beiter
Susan M. Beiter (Mortgagor)
Defendant(s)

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER(S): John R. Beiter and Susan M. Beiter (Mortgagor}
PROPERTY: 605 Susquehanna Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
Improvementis: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff's
Sale on May 26, 2010, at 9:00 am, at the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg,
PA. Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on the property
which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to atiend the sale 1o protect your
interests.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff
not tater than 30 days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the
schedule uniess exceptions are filed thersto within 10 days after the filing of the
schedule.
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TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COLUNTY

FHOME
5700 3895622

HSBC BANK USA_N.A
THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF
RENAISSANCE EQUITY LLOAN ASSET-

COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX MY
BLOOMSELRG, PA 17815

AS TRUSTEE FOR

24 HOUR FHGNE
IS20F TH-b I
FAN: {570 389-5825

Docket # 30ED2010

BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-3

VS

JOHN R. BEITER
SUSAN M. BEITER

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, MARCH 17, 2010, AT 3:45 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON JOHN BEITER AT 605 SUSQUEHANNA AVE, BERWICK BY HANDING
TO SUSAN BEITER, WIFE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINATL WRIT AND
MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS THURSDAY , MARCH 18, 2010

AL 4 .

NOTARY IL‘}—I]BLIC

Notariai Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 201 2

UDREN LAW OFFICE

111 WOOD CREST ROAD
Suite 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

SO ANSWERS,

Tty T, Chomndialri

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

P. D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF




THAOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERII'F OF COLUMEBIA COUNTY
FHONE LAURT HOUSE - P.O3, DOX 380 24 HIOHIR PHONE
37O 3RS BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 §570 TE4-0 )

FAX: [570) 3845025

HSBC BANK USA, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR Docket # 30ED2010

THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF
RENAISSANCE EQUITY LOAN ASSET-

BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-3

VS

JOHN R. BEITER
SUSAN M. BEITER

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, MARCII 17, 2010, AT 3:45 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON SUSAN BEITER AT 605 SUSQUEHANNA AVE, RERWICK BY HANDING
TO SUSAN BEITER, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE
KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS THURSDAY, MARCH 18, 2010

‘XOVMMMBKCJ‘—W Gar—es

NOTARY PUBLIC

Notarial Sea|
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
MNotary Pubiic
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia Colinty PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012

UDREN LAW OFFICE

111 WOOD CREST ROAD

Suite 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08G03-3620

SO ANSWERS,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERL AIN
SHERIFF

X N
p. D ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

é%_" Tk A e o)
ki o

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O.BOX 380 24 HOL R PHONL
3700 38950232 BLOOMSELURG, PA 17815 1570 TE4-6300

AX: (3707 3695625
INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA,
HSBC BANK USA
VS.
JOHN & SUSAN BEITER
WRIT OF EXECUTION #30 OF 2010 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
APRIL 19, 2010 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPLERTY OF JOHN & SUSAN BEITER AT 605 SUSQUEHANNA AVE BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY
DEPUTY SIERIFF PAUL D’ANGELOQ.
SO ANSWERS:

A e
DEPUTY SHERIFE V'
’—ﬁ; ;.;Q.':t; — I _‘ /)/;’// /

TIMOTHY T. CHHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

s Py

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE MT:

THIS 19™ DAY OF APRIL 2010




FMOTHY T. CHAMEBEREAIN

e

SHERIFF OF COLUMELA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - PO B0X 380 4 HOLR PHONE
13710 345627 BLOOMSBLIRG, FA 17815 (370) FE4-63060
FAN (370} 095625

HSBC BANK USA, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR Docket # 30ED2010
THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF
RENATISSANCE EQUITY [LOAN ASSET-
BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-3
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JOHN R. BEITER
SUSAN M. BEITER
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, MARCH 17, 2010, AT 3:45 PM, SERVED THE WiTHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON JOHN BEITER AT 605 SUSQUEHANNA AVE, BERWICK BY HANDING

TO SUSAN BEITER, WIFE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF TIIE ORIGINAL WRIT AND
MADE KNOWN TO THEM TIIE CONTENTS THEREOQFE,

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS THURSDAY, MARCH 18, 2010 - )
5o Tarmatla T. Chomnadei

v .
YL ".l(."wt. T 4 AN X o
NOTARY E‘/IﬂBLIC S TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
.‘:HERIS_E_M\\
Notaria! Seal P
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN e ﬁq
Notary Public X A5
Town of Bloomsburg. Columbia County PA P D'ANGELO
My Commission Expires Septemnber 30, 2012 DEPUTY SHERIEF

UDREN LAW QFFICE

11 WGOD CREST ROAD
Sutte 200

CHUERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620



TIMOTHY T. CHAMEERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX TR0 4 FOUR PHONE
[5701 JHV-5h2L KLOOMSBURG, #A 17815 (5701 7H0534H)
FAX: (570 2RO-3825

HSBC BANK USA, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR Docket # 30ED2310
THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF
RENAISSANCE EQUITY LOAN ASSET-
BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-3
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JOIIN R. BEITER
SUSAN M. BEITER
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, MARCH 17, 2010, AT 3:45 PM, SERVED THE WITHIIN MORTGAGL
FORECLOSURE UPON SUSAN BEITER AT 605 SUSQUEHANNA AVE, BERWICK BY HANDING

TO SUSAN BEITER, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE
KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS TITERLOF,

SO ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEIFQORE ME
THIS THURSDAY, MARCII 18, 2010 e . )
-8{1, A _,L-’L,-:\@h.c";’\,&“.»- il X

NOTARY PYBLIC J TIMOTHY T. CHAMRERLAIN

Natarial Sea . L % /— ”
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN . {, W
Notary Public X_ : ’/ - e AL
Town of Bloomsburg, Coiumbia County PA P. D_AN(JELO
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012 DEPUTY SHERIFT

UDRIN LAW OFFICE

111 WOOD CREST ROAD
Suite 200

CHERRY HILL, N} 0R003-3620



W2 2010 County & Municipality
BERWICK BORO
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:
Connie C Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

HOURSMON, TUE, THUR © 530 AM- 4 PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS
CLOSED HOLIDAYS

PHONE:570-752-7442

AXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED

BEITER JOHN R
605 SUSQUEHANNA AVENUE
BERWICK PA 18603

€ 8 receipt. send a seif-addressed stamped envelope with your payment

PARCEL: 04C-04 -079-00,000
605 SUSQUEHANNA AVE

733 Acres Land 3,020
Buildings 19,354
Total Assessment 22,374

DATE BILL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2010 2531
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT MILLS LESS DISCOUNT [TAX AMDUNT DUE | INCL PENALTY
GENERAL 22,374 6.146 134.76 137.51 151.26
SINKING 1.345 29.49 30.09 33.10
FIRE 1.25 27.41 27.97 29.37
LIGHT 1.75 38.37 a9.15 41.11
BORO RE 1%.1 243.38 248.35 260.77
The discount & penalty 473.41 483.07 $15.61
have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 June 30 June 30
for your convenience i paid on or before | If paid on or before If paid after
CNTY TWP This tax retumed to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2011

FILE COPY

THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT _




0311752010

14:56 BERHICK JOINT SEWER (FAX)15707528479 P.001/001

March 17,2010

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

HSBC BANK USA, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR THE REGISTERED
HOLDERS OF RENAISSANCE EQUITY LOAN ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-3

VS.

JOHN R. BEITER
SUSAN M. BEITER

DOCKET # 30ED2010 JD # 729JD2009

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #113963 for the property located at 603
Susquehanna Avenue Berwick, Pa through June 30, 2010 is $211.00.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Kelly Noss

Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711

“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer Hearing Impaired 711
. “"BAJSA is anp Equal Opportunity Provider and Provider ™
1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvaria l{?366)30

Phone: (570) 752-8477 & Fax: (570) 752-8479



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: P. D'ANGELO SERVICE# 1 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/5/2010 DOCKET # 30ED2010
PLAINTIFF HSBC BANK USA,N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR THE

REGISTERED HOLDERS OF RENAISSANCE EQUITY
LOAN ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-3

DEFENDANT JOHN R. BEITER
SUSAN M. BEITER
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
JOHN BEITER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
605 SUSQUEHANNA AVE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON S Besrec
RELATIONSHIP Gy £ TIDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢3 /7 /¢ TIME ~/£%¢  MILEAGE 3 OTHER
Race ___ Sex _ _ Height __ Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA Z POB__ POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERLED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

OO

!

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

'y . >
DEPUTY /2 % DATE ©%-+7 70




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: P. DANGELO SERVICE# 2 -OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/5/2010 DOCKLT # 30ED2010
PLAINTIFF HSBC BANK USA, N.A., AS TRUSTEL FOR THE

REGISTERED HOLDLERS OF RENAISSANCE EQUITY
LOAN ASSET-BACKLED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-3

DEFENDANT JOHN R. BEITER
SUSAN M. BEITER
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
SUSAN BEITER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
605 SUSQUEHANNA AVE
BERWICK '
SERVED UPON SuTow 5§, 757
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATLE (B 17 /¢ TIME _<S$Y%£  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight Lyes  Hair Agc Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA < POB __POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

pr————
e

ey
DEPUTY S At _% DATE OF P o




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: P.ID'ANGELO SERVICL# 3 -OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVLED  3/5/2010 DOCKET # 30ED2010
PLAINTIFE HSBC BANK USA, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR THE

REGISTERED HOLDERS OF RENAISSANCE EQUITY
LOAN ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-3

DEFENDANT JOHN R. BEITER
SUSAN M. BEITER
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TOQ SERVED | PAPERS TO SERVED
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1615 LINCOLN AVE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON Fos7E D
RELATIGNSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 03 /7. /% TIME /50§ MILEAGE _ OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight Byes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB _;4)]_’, _Ceso
HOUSEROLD MEMBLER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTLED SERVICE

moNw

—
x]

. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTLEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

D ,
DEPUTY / Lot % DATE ben- T R R S




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: P. D'ANGELO SERVICE# 4 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATLE RECEIVED  3/5/2010 DOCKET # 30ED2010
PLAINTIFF HSBC BANK USA, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR THL

REGISTERED HOLDERS OF RENAISSANCE EQUITY
LOAN ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-3

DEFENDANT JOHN R. BEITER
SUSAN M. BEITER
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER _ MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 FREAS AVE.
BERWICK
SERVED UPON Lecly Cessa
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATECS3 -7 /¢ TIME /348  MILEAGE OTHER _
Racc _ Sex _ Height  Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB _fI{OE _ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICL
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

|! s Ir‘ J’A e
DEPUTY o 64&( % DATE P 7 ore




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 03/08/2010 Fee: 3$5.00 Cert. NO: 7171
EEITER JOHN R Digtrict: BERWICK BORO

505 BUSQUEHANNA AVENUE Deed: 20070 -7050

BERWICK PA 18603 Location: 605 SUSQ AVE PT LOT 2

Parcel Id:04C-04 -079-00,000
Assessment: 22,374
Balances as of 03/08/2010

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PATD BALANCE
NGO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By: .ﬁmo'\‘h% a Clmnbu\gm‘S\@u- " Per: e



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: = SERVICE# 5 -OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/5/2010 DOCKET # 30ED2010
PLAINTIFF HSBC BANK USA, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR THE

REGISTERED HOLDERS OF RENAISSANCE EQUITY
LOAN ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-3

DEFENDANT JOHN R. BEITER

SUSAN M. BEITER
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORLECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE,
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON M AuPszy LS\t

D -
RELATIONSHIP _ o 5amsa. < Osg - C 2. IDENTIFICATION
DATE 3-K- t= TIME £ e MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex  Height Weight  Dyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POBSY POE  CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACLE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mooOw

T

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMDPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY DATE = - & -1 D




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICLR: SERVICLE# 8 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/5/2010 DOCKET # 30ED2010
PLAINTTFF HSBC BANK USA, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR THE

REGISTERED HOLDERS OF RENAISSANCE EQUITY
LOAN ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-3

DLEFENDANT JOHN R. BEITER

SUSAN M. BEITLER
ATTORNEY FIRM UDRLN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

7 P
SERVEDUPON )zl  Milica

RELATIONSHIP ([ 7@s< IDENTIFICATION _
DATE %-F<1¢ TIME /Y24  MILEAGE ) OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military _

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA FOB >_\]_’OE ___CCso
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

=Eonw

T

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

.

DEPUTY K@/ (, ;,\%»-—» DATE 4-KX-/&




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# 30-106

DATE RECEIVED EAE TS
DOCKET AND INDEX _ 3= ¥ -/

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION L
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN L
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L
CHECK FOR $£356:00-0R | Soo,oc ..
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE fide, 36 j TIME &720
POSTING DATE Jor X jo
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK 110, <

NP WEEK 7 )A

3*P WEEK VAE




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 26, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 30 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 729 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGITEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTITOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
TITE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

Ali that certain tot, piece or parcel of land lying and being simate in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows;
Beginning at a point on the northerly side of River Street, Bast of 1da Street, on the westerly line of Lot No. 22; then along
River Street in 2 southwesterly dircetion fifty-five and scventy-seven on hundredths feet to line of Lot No. 24; then along ling
of Lot No. 24 in a northerly direction one hundred sixty two and nine tenths feet; thence in an casterly direction along land
now or formerly of Robert B, Good fifty feel (o line of lot No. 22; then along ling of Lot No. 22 in a southerly dircction one
hundred thirty-eight and nine hundredths teet to River Street, the place of beginning.
Samec being the southerly portion of Lot No. 23 on Plan of Fowlers Second Addition to Berwick.
BEING THE SAME premises which Mildred S. Lee and Paul D. Lee, her husband, by their Deed date May 4, 2001 and
recorded on May 7, 2001 in Columbia County as Instrument Number 200104085, granted and conveyed unto Shirley Wehr,
Grantor herein.
BEING KNOWN AS: 605 SUSQUEHANNA AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
PROPERTY 11> NO.: 4C-04-079
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN JOHN R. BEITER BY NEED FROM SHIRLEY WEIIR DATED 6/13/07
RECORDED 7/11/07 IN DEED INSTRUMENT NO.: 200?07051

TERMS O} =15

HUINIVUM DAYRIENT A7 THAE BF o
costs fonening bid ot salst Binivam ¢
chock af thme of goje

REMANING BALANGE OF B BRucan oy remaning amount of the b price oo be 0
yeithin 8% dave after (Mo sals in cash mzz_;_; sherk or cashiers check,

WPQRTANT NOTICE FOR FARLRE TO 37 BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRIU
I ACCORDANGE WITH THESE Yoo %%é%;- U jf:f”“iéij%” % 8%%@ Gl ?é%&%\iﬁf&a

Lo és{-z graater of tan (10%) nercent of 1o
viosanst is to e nald In cash. gertified cheod o o

auhiers

PAYRIENT WITHIN THE ?ﬁﬁgfn *%imiz TH i‘% PERIGD,

______________ e ancenastiy biddor falle 1o 0 40 the bid nrlce as ner the above forms, the Shorif
may @%@sa cihior Lo mue The bidder for thie balanee die without g ressle of the propariy, 0110

he Bidders rigk wd maintain an aoiion aoainst the bidder tor hreaoh of
i a default 2l susns pald by bidder will bo considered forfeitad, but will he

@?‘%%mg\% E
Qg%%ﬁiﬁwg@ 0as recoverable, The defauliloan ?\_é;'é_{_.%gﬁ{ will he responsible for any

altorney feey zmwwd by tire Sherl® i connection with
the bitder s found Hable for tdamanos

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff,
unless the Columbia County Sherifi’s Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed
by an authorized representation of the Plaintiff.

L oontinn against the bidder in whigh

Plainti(l"s Atiomey Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark J. Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www, sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill. NT 08003



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 26,2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 30 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 729 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, TIIERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO TIHE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL
THL RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain lot, piece or pareel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows:
Beginning at a puint on the northerly side of River Street, Bast of 1du Street, on the westerly line of Lot No, 22; then along
River Street in a southwesterly dircetion fifty-five and seventy-seven on hundredihs foct to line of Lot No. 24: then along lime
of Lot No. 24 in a northerly direction one hundred sixty two and nine tenths fect; thence in an casterly ditection along land
now or formerly of Robert E. Guod fitty feet to line of lot No. 22; then along line of Lot No. 22 in a southerly dircetion one
hundred thirty-eight and ninc hundredths feet to River Street, the place of beginning.
Samc being the southerly portion of Lot No. 23 on Plan of Fowlers Sceond Addition to Berwick.
BEINCG THE SAME premises which Mildred S. Lee and Paul D. Lee, her husband, by their Deed date May 4, 2001 and
recorded on May 7, 2001 in Columbia County as Instrument Number 200104085, granted and conveyved unto Shirley Wehr,
(rrantor herein,
BEING KNOWN AS: 605 SUSQUEHANNA AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
PROPERTY 1D NO.. 4C-04-079
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JOHN R. BEITER BY DEED FROM SHIRLEY WEITR DATED 6/13/07
RECORDED 7/11/07 IN DEED INSTRUMENT NQ.: 200707041,
TERMS OF SALL

MININUM PAYMIENT AT TIVE OF SALE: The - 3o of ten (10%) nora ol the bid price or
costs (opening big at sale), Minimum payment 0 be pald ineash, cerc- 0 aheck or cashier's
gheck at time of salg,

RENAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE. Ao remaining amount of the Bid price 14 1o Be paia
within 18 davs after the sale in cash, serl check orcashier's check,

HAPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAI LHoE 7o oy 205 DEROR. Dan URE 70 PAY THE BID L
N ACCORDANGE WATH THESE TRRMG ) 2 OFSHE Y I SERINUS FINANGIAL

LONBROUFNCES 70 THE BIDDER [0 ?%éw' Pl AN RS FUNDE ARE AVAH ARLE FOR
PAYRIENT WITHIN THE PREUSCRIBED T ?3‘52?%%@{,}

___________ H e ruceeasful bideoy falle to ooy e bid price as per the above terms, the Sherif]
Wyw to sue the bidder for the palance due without g resale of the nroperty, or fo
tonett e proporty at the bidders mucund mabndain an aotion soainst the bidder for breach o0
contract, 1 the case of a defo ;s nald by blddar o sngidered forfaited byl
appited against any damaeges reouorable, The defeuiting oh ! be responsible Tor anv
gggg;gnev fpesg incuresd by the She coonnaction with anv o o soainst the bideer in v g
e Toened Hable for damags
If proceeds are payable to the Plamtlff the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff,
unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed
by an authorized representation of the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark J. Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



UUIREN LAW OFFICES, P, ATTOF Y FQOR PLAINTIFF
IMMARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUARTYT WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #234576
ALAN M., MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #758%80
CEANDRA M, ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

1:1 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

p-eadings@udren.com

rOEECLOSTEY

WRIT CF EXECUTION

TG THE SHERIFEF CF Tolumbia COUNTY -
To zatigfv the dudgment, interest and costs in the above

matter, you arse directed To levy upon and sell fthe f[olloawing

degcribed properiy
505 Susguehanna Avenue
Berwick, PA 13603
SEE LEGAT DESCRIPTION ATTACHED
Zrount dag 565,031 14




e n :LLLFI'HAI CERTAIN lvy, sient or pemce! 0F and bing and Being aiwame in
orough of Berwick, Colurabis Connty, Pammsy'vimie. hoan fad ot e e
Soliows: v ubie Conty, Permsyivesia, bounded and deseribed e

. BEG[‘N—NING gi'ﬁpﬂ fat or:the nﬂﬂhﬂ,“[}" sife D:‘EEV{,';‘ Suresr Eas 27 18g Sormer
on L westerly lne of Lat N, 23 T R

TH_EN ﬁgﬂn“ R.“'\"E: 5 LU +) a-
LOTE D Teet It & fouwtivwesierly directior Ffufiy .
W ; - . . = ¢ DS F-VE and FEven s, .
TAeen oo hundredths feer i [iow oo No 2 - s & ey
R 2l Lt

Iﬂl-"t*akcng fime of Lot No., 24 3 :
wedD NG 28 3 st ety : ol i 4.
ang. pine tenths feey aoztherly direction ons bundrsd SExry-twe

THEX ip an sarzerdv diress: leng
- =ARLny dinedlion alens lend new aly : .
C By feet o B 0T Tt Mo, 2 e G0 BOW &7 formerly of Rodert B, foad

TEEN elong bne 6fLm Ne. 37 in Etauterly Sioecy
o ‘ FlaNe. : Crection one hundred the g
2nC nine beadredthy feet to River Strest, the p&a:;cva;' LBEG??\;:’;::{?& e

Same baing the sourhardy : .
~ < ¥ pottion of Lot Ne. 25 ar P} E e .
Andiznn o Bar ek bl e ar _Pia-ﬁ QU ptjere Saasnp

h: %Ellﬁu HEE BAME premises which Miidred 8, Las and Paui 7, % ee. fer
mJ.SbEn..;, ny thei= Desd deted May 4, 200! eudrseorded or Mey 7. 3001 i C;;w%-a
County as fnstromens Nomber 2001 04585 . zrantad aé to Shivter Wea

. ingy U355, grar end oo &t Shirigy Weinr
& kiieny = somveyas unto Shiziey Waby,

605 Susguenanna Avenae

BIING XNOWN AS:
Berwick, BA 18603

PROZEETY ID KO, : 04C-04-073

TITLE TO SATID PREMISES IS WESTZID IN JOHM R. EZTER AND SUSAN
ZETITER, HAUSBANDS AND WIFE RBY DERD FROM SHIRLIDY W=HE
RECCRDED 7/11/07 INSTRUMIENT NO.: 200737051,

A
-l

DATED 6/313/07



UIREN LAW QFFICES, P. ATTOR Y FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362

LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #3457¢6

ALAN M, MINATC, ESQUIRE - ID #75860

CIANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
1.1 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

ESBC Rank UsSh, N.A., as
Trustee for the registered
Folders of Renaissance Equity
Loan Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2007-3
Plaintiff
.

John R. Beiter
Susgan M. Reiter (Mortgagor)

Defendant (s}

ENO.

ID #203437

ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ICIVIL DIVISION
! Columkia County

: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

2009-CV #7729

A1) -gb 30

WRIT CF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY
To gatigfy the judgment,
matter,

described property:

interest and costs in the above

you are directed to levy upon and sell the following

605 Susguehanna Avenue

Berwick, PA 18603

SEE
Amount due

Interegst From &6/7/09
to Date of Sale

LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED

$65,031.14

Ongoing Per Diem of $18.73
to actual date of sale inc
keld at later date

e

{Costs Lo be added)

luding if sale is

&

Prothonotary
By Tawnu O glune (kpPof
Cle¥k '

3-H-D

Date




ALL THAY CERTAIN Ict, pitce or parze] of fend Iy T
; - T e I o lying and bolzg simugts
e Borough of Berwick, Caluebis County, Pamsyivanie, byonsed snd € s :_: .

foliows:

BEGINNING =5 ¢ pointon the novthesly side o River Srrest, Bag! of 10 Swreet,

on the westeriy line of Lot Ne. 22,

TEEN long River Seeetic a southwesterly directipr

ssvon ang hundredtbs feet 1o five of Lo No. 24;

_ THEN along line of Lot No. 24
any, oine terrthe Sear;

THEN iy en =agredv direstion
fofty feet to Jine of Lat Ng. 2 '

ffrp-five and coveniy-

i a sortherly direetion one hundrad sixnty-twa

aleng lead new o7 formerly of Rober: 5, Good

TEEN nlong line of Lo Ne. 2% in & s2utherly dizection ome hundred ihdxty-eighs

and nine kondredths feet to River Streai, the

Same being the
Auidtion to Berwick.

BEING THE SAME mremises which Mildred §, Las

husband, by theix Desd: doted May 4,
Coturty &5 Instromeant Nomrber
Grporser heresn,

BEING KNOWN AS:

Berwick, PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NO. : O4C—04~07_9

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN

pisce of BEGENNING,

souterly portion of Lat No. 25 oz Plag of Fowiere Searnd

and Pai T, E-c:,lhur

200! erd recorded oy, May 7, 2001 in Co i
0 7 umbia
20BI0aGERS, ETROTAG e comveyac {mto Shirien Wainr,

605 Susguehanna Avenue

JOHN R. BEITER AND SUSAN M.

BEITER, HUSBAND AND WIFE BY DEED FROM SHIRLEY WEHR DATED 6/13/07

RECORDED 7/11/07 INSTRUMENT NO.:

200707051



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.. ATTOR! . FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #3457s
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111l WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

8B56-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as { COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for the registered i CIVIL DIVISION
holders of Renaissance Eguity { Columbia County
Loan Asset-Backed :
Certificates, Series 2007-3 ! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Plaintiff :

V.

John R. Beiter i NO. 20Q09-CV #729

Susan M. Beiter (Mortgagor) : C%E\hfzél),gl}
- U RV -

Defendant {s)
CERTIFICATE TO THE SHERIFF

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

I. The judgment entered in the above matter is based on an Action:
Fi In Assumpsit {Contract)
B. In Trespass (Accident}
X C. In Mortgage Foreclosure
D. On a Note accompanying a purchase money mortgage and the
property being exposed to sale is the mortgaged property.
Ir. The Defendant(s) own the property being exposed to sale as:
A An individual

X B. Tenants by Entireties
C. Joint Tenants with right of survivorship
D. A partnership
HR Tenants in Common
F. A corporation

ITI. The Defendant{s} 1s {are):

X A, Resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
B. Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
C. If more than one Defendant and either A or B above i3z not

applicable, state which Defendant is resident of the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.
Resident:

UDREN

BY: NALAS
Attorneéys for Plaintiff
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRATINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE

ALAN M. MINATQO, ESQUIRE

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P. ATTOR. [ FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATC, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST RQAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for the registered ! CIVIL DIVISION
holders of Renaissance Equity : Columbia County
Loan Asset-Backed :
Certificates, Series 2007-3 EMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff :
V.
John R. Beiter i NO. 2009-CV #729
Susan M. Beiter (Mortgagor) : i A N e N A
Defendant (s) /?\ |J|U’ ,1:]) 929,

CERTIFTICATHE
I hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above-captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to
the provisions of Act 91 because it is:
{ ) An FHA insured mortgage
( ) Non-owner occupied
{ ) Vacant
{ X)) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.
( ) Over 24 meonths delinquent.
This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18

Pa. C.8. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

Attornéys
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE



UJREN LAW OFFICES, P . ATTOlI .Y FOR PLAINTIFF
PMIRK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
L(RRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
AlAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CIANDRA M, ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
W(ODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CEERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

8I6-669-5400

pleadings@udren. com

ESBC Bank USA, N.A., as fCOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for the registered ! CIVIL DIVISION
rolders of Renaissance Equity | Columbia County
Loan Asset-Backed E
Certificates, Series 2007-3 ! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff :
V.
Johnn R. Beiter I NO. 2009-CV £729
Sasan M. Beiter (Mortgagor) : /}}}é 'jb j
Defendant (s) : A

CERTIFIUCATE

I hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above-captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to
the provisions of Act 91 because 1t is:

{ ) An FHA insured mortgage

{ ) Neon-owner occupied

{ ) Vacant

{ X ) Act 91 procedureg have peen fulfilled.
{ } ver 24 months delinquent.

This certification is made subject tco the penalties of 18
Pa, C.5. Sec. 49%04 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities

UJ_)}\ELDT S f}f FICEQ P P -

o UL g

Attorneys fror Dlaln iff
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIEE
STUARET WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LOREAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P. ATTOR. [ FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID $#203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for the registered { CIVIL DIVISION
holders of Renaissance Equity i Columbia County
Loan Asset-Backed :
Certificates, Series 2007-3 : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff :
V.
John R. Beiter I NO. 2009-CV #729
Susan M. Beiter (Mortgagor) : Ariy FR
Defendant (sg) : Q&G,E’%ﬂ)f?‘

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TC RULE 3129.1

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee for the registered holders of
Renaissance Equity Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2007-3,
Plaintitf in the above action, by its attorney, Mark J. Udren,
ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of
Execution was filed the fcllowing information concerning the real
property located at: 605 Susquehanna Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner (s} or reputed Owner{s):
Name 2ddress

John R. Beiter 605 Susquehanna Avernue
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant (s) in the judgment:
Name Address

Susan M. Beiter (Mortgagor) 605 Susquehanna Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a receord lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address

None



4. Name and address ¢ che last recorded holder « every mortgage
of record:
Name Address

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee 12650 Ingenuilty Drive
for the registered holders of Orlando, FL 32826
Renaissance Equity Loan Asset-

Backed Certificates, Series 2007-3

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:
Name Address

None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax Claim P.O. Box 380

Bureau Blocomsburg, FA 17815
Domestic Relations Section P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of P&, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 605 Susguehanna Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in thig affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false gtatements herein are made
subject to the penalties cf 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: February 4, 2010

AL WAV
AttOrneys for Plaintiff
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE




UIREN LAW OFFICES, P . ATTOlI JY FOR PLAINTIFF
PMZRK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
SITUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LCRRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
AIAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CEANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WCODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CFERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pPleadings@udren.com

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for the registered ! CIVIL DIVISION
Imlders of Renaissance Equity : Columbia County
Ioan Asset-Backed :
Certificates, Serieg 2007-3 EMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff i
Wl
John R. Beiter i NO. 2009-CV #729
Susan M. Beiter (Mortgagor) i i SN2
H i 1
Defendant{s) £ \ﬂl; L ) ISL

AFPFPIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee for the registered holders of
Renalssance Equity Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2007-3,
Plaintitt in the above action, by its attorney, Mark J. Udren,
ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of
Execution was £iled the following information concerning the real
property located at: 605 Susquehanna Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner({s) or reputed Owneris):
Name Address

John R. Beiter 605 Susguehanna Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s] in the judgment:
Name bddress
Susan M. Beiter (Mortgagor) 605 Susguehanna Avenue

RBerwick, P4 18603
2. Mame and addresz of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be scold:
I¥

iame ddress

None



4. Name and addresgs the last recorded holder _ every mortgage
i record:
Name rddress

H3BC Bank USA, N.A., ag Trustee 125850 Ingenuity Drive
for the registered holders of Orlando, FL 32826
Renalssance Equity Loan Asset-

Backed Certificates, Series 2007-3

5. Namne and address cf every other perscn who has any record lien
on the property:
Name Address

Mone
6. Name and address cf every cther person who has any record

interest in the property and whosge interest may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax Claim P.C. Box 380

Bureau Blocmsburg, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Section P.O. Rox 380

Bicomsburg, P& 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 28123(
Department cf Revenue Harrisburg, P4 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every cother person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the =sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 605 Susquehanna Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best ¢f my perscnal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.l.S5. sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification teo authorities.

DATED February 4, 2010

UD?EN LaW OFFICES, P.C

4 YT 2
sl UL A
Attorneys for Plaintiff
MEARY. J. UDREN, ESCUIERE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATC, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMZ, ESQUIRE




LIIREN LAW OFFICES, P. ATTOR Y FOR PLAINTIFF
MZIRK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362

I, CRRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576

AIAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860C

CEANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID $#203437

WOCDCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WGODCREST RCAD, SUITE 200
CY¥ERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
£856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

HZBC Bank USA, N.A., as
Trustee for the registered
holders of Renaissance Equity
Loan Asget-Backed
Certificates, Seriesg 2007-2
Plaintiff
L'

Beiter
Beiter

John R.
Sasan M. (Mortgagor)

Defendant (s)

AFPFIDAVIT

HSBC Bank USA, N.A.,

Renaissance Egquity Loan Asset-Backed Certificates,

Piaintitt in the above action,
Esg., setg forth as

! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CTVIL DIVISION
{ Columbia County

SMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

I NO. 2009-CV #729

Al-ED -3

PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

as Trustee for the registered holders of

Series 2007-3,

by its attorney, Mark J. Udren,

of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of

Execution was filed the following information concerning the real

property located at:

1. Name and addressg
Name

John RB. Beiter

—

2. Name and addregs
Name

Sugan M. Beiter (Mortgagor)

3. Name and address of every J

605 Susquehanna Avenue,

of Owner(s)

of Defendant(s)

Berwick, PA 18603

or reputed Owner{s):
Address

605 Susguehanna Avenue
Berwick, P& 18603

in the Jjudgment:
address

605 Susguehanna Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

udgment creditor whose judgment 1is

a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name

None

ddress



4. Name and address ¢ the last recorded holder every mortgage
of record:
Mame Address

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee 12650 Ingenuity Drive
for the registered holders of Crlando, FL 32826
Renaissance Equity Loan Asset-

Backed Certificates, Series 2007-3

5. Name and address of every other person who has any reccrd lien
on the property:
Dlame Address

None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record

interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax Claim P.O. Box 380

Bureau Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Section P.O. Box 330

Blocomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department c¢f Revenue Harriskburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 605 Susguehanna Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.(C.S. sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsificatlon to authorities.

DALTED February 4, 2010
UDREN LAW

*

OrrICES, PLC.

i ) ‘,/:I )| gy
JULLAL L
Atfornevys for Plaintiff
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINMEG, ESQUIRE
LOREATNE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M, MINATC, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. AREEMA, ESQUIRE




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P. ATTOR. { FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M, ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for the registered : CIVIL DIVISION
holders of Renaissance Equity i Columbia County
Loan Asset-Backed :
Certificates, Series 2007-3 { MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff :
V.
John R. Beiter INO. 2009-CV #729
Susan M. Beiter (Mortgagor) : 7 o B
Defendant (s) : ,&;q k; /E:},'igif
: AW PV

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: John R. BReiter
605 Susquehanna Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 605 Susquehanna Avenue, Berwick, PA
18603 1ig scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale

on ., at in the Columbia County
Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA , to enforce the court judgment of
$65,031.14, obtained by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee} against
you. If the sale is postponed, the property will be relisted for
the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABIE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will bhe cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment,
late charges, costs and reasonabkle attorney’'s fees. To find ocut how
much you must pay, vou may call: (858) €69-5400.

2. You may be able to ztop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court
to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered.
You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause,

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to asgsert your rights. The sconer you <¢ontact

one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. {See notice on
page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN JF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAXE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold
to the highest bidder. You may find ocut the price bid by calling 856-669-
5400. :

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the
bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the
full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call
BE6-669-5400.

4. If the amcunt due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you
will remain the owner of the property as 1f the sale never happened.

5. ¥You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount
due ig paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that
time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for
your house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will
be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the gale. This schedule will
state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting
your home back, if you act immediately after the sale.

¥OU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburyg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATICN DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsbhuryg, PA 17815
570-784-8760



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P. ATTOR ¢ FOR PLAINTIFF
PMARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
T.ORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHIANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

1.1 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

p.eadings@udren. com

ESBC Bank USA, N.L., as ECOURT OF COMMON FLEAS
Trustee for the registered P CIVIL DIVISION
rolders of Renaissance Equity | Columbia County

Loan Asset-Backed :

Certificates, Series 2007-3 : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff i
VoL
Cohn R. Beiter ENO. 2009-CV $#729

Susan M. Belter (Mortgagor)

PDefendant (s) f";?\ 0/’(} ’iD /:;6}

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Susan M. Beiter (Mortgagor)
605 Susguehanna Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house ({(real estate}) at 605 Susguehanna Avenue, Berwick, PA
128603 1is scheduled to be so0ld at the Sheriff's sSale

o1 , at in the Columbia County
Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA , to enforce the court judgment of
$65,031.14, obtained by Plaintiff above {the mortgagee) against
you. If the sale is postponed, the property will be relisted for
the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
¥oU M&Y BE ABLS TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'SZ SALR

To prevernbt Lhis Shner:fl's Sale, you must taxe immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelsd 1f yoa pay Lo vhs rovtgages Thoe back payment,
tate charge:n, cosltls and reasonable sttorpey's feez.  To find oul how
much vyou nust oay, you may call: (8580 869-3400.

1
B
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2. You may e able to stop —he sale by f
ts strike or 1 tne judgrent, i oo
TolL may ansd he Court Lo postpon

Jucgment

the galc

Lo throuygh other lagal proceedings.

Torights. The sooner o
srtonplng —he sale. B
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YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YQOUR PRCPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

L. It the Sneriff's Zale is not stoppsad, vour propsrty will be oold
t¢ the alchest bidder. You may find cut Lhe prics zid oy calling 856-669-
5000

o ay ke able to petition ths Court to et aside the sale if the
bd price was grossly inadeguate compared te the waiue of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if tie buyer pays the Shevriff the
full anocunt due :n the sale. To find ocut if this has happened, you may call

BL6-669-5400,

3. If the amcunt due from the Buyer i1s not paid Lo the Sheriff, vou
will remain the owner of the property as if the zale never havpened.

5. You have the right 1o remain in the propervty until che full amcunt
cie is paid zo the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a desd to bhe buyer. At that
time, the buyer may bring legal procesedings to evics vou.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for
your house. & schedule of distriburion of the money bid for vour houss will
be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will
state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless excepticns (reasons wiy the proposed
distributicn is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten {10) days after
Schedule of Distribution is £iled.

7. TYou may alsc have cother rights and defenses, or wavs of getting
your aome back, if you act immediately afrer the sale.

¥OU SHOULD TaKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YQU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER QR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTEDR BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North rpenn Legal Services
168 East b5th Street
Eloomskburg, P& 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADROS
North Penn Legal Services
168 mast bth Street
2loomsburg, Pi 17815
L0 -TB:-3760
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BZING KNOWN AS: 0% Susguehanna Avenue
Berwick, PR 18603

PROPERTY ID NC.: 04C-04-073

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JOHN R. BEITIZIE AND SUSAN M.

BEITER, HUZSBAND AWD WIFE BY DEED FROM SHIRLEY WEHE DATED £/13/07

RECORDED 7/1./707 INSTRUMENT MNO.: 2007370

L



UIREN LAW OFFICES, P ATTCF Y FOR PLAINTIFF
MIRK J. UDREN, ESQUIERs - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
L(RRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
AlAN M. MINATOQO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WIODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

B856-669-5400

pleadings®@udren. com

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for the registered : CIVIL DIVISION
Iolders of Renaissance Equity 1§ Columbia County
Ioan Asset-Backed
Cartificates, Series 2007-3 { MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Plaintiff i

V.

Jochn R. Beiter ENO. 2009-CV #729

Susan M. Beiter {Mortgagor)
Defendant (g)

Waiver of Watchman

I, Attorney , do hereby statc that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff levying upon
or attaching any property under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter may leave
same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying
such person of such levy or attachment, without liability of the part of such Deputy

Sheriff or Sheriff to any plaintiff hercin for any loss, destruction or removal of any such

property before the Sheriff’s sale thercof.

Attorney for Plainnff

A




UIREN LAW OFFICES, P. ATTOF Y FCR PLAINYIFF

PLRK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE -~ ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CIERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

p-eadings@udren. com

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as ! COURT QF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for the registered P CIVIL DIVISION
tolders of Renaissance Equity | Columbia County
loan Asset-Backed !
Certificates, Series 2007-3 ! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff :

v.

John R. Beiter INO. 2009-CV #729

Susan M. Beiter (Mortgagor)

Defendant (s) % D}D : BD 5b

PRAECIPE TO ISSUE WRIT OF EXECUTION
TOC THE PROTHONOTARY:

Issue Writ of Execution in the above matter:

Amount due $65,031 .34

Interest From &/7/09

to Date of Sale
Ongocing Per Diem of $18.73
to actual date of sale including if sale is
held at a later date

(Costs to be added) 3

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

Y Ay - ot e

BY:(_ { HHJ{_ AoludivA
Attorneys for Plaintiff

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
BLAN M, MINATC, ESQUIRE
CHZNDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE

5




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-36210 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE

MARK 7. UDREN* 856 . 669 . 5400 I75-368-9500
STUART WINNEG** .

FAX: 836, 669, 5399
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA*%*
LOUIS A. SIMONT**x pleadingsi@udren.com
ADAM L. KAYES*+*
LORRAINE DOYLE™*
AATTTED N £ e FREDDIE MAC
DT TED N, A PENNSYLVANIA
TNA MARIE RICH DESIGNATED COUNSEL

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

February 4, 2010

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee for the registered holders of
Renaissance Equity Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series
2007-3
ve.

John R. Beiter
Susan M. Beiter (Mortgagor)
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2009-CV #729

Dear Sir:

Please gerve the Defendant (s}, John R. Beiter and Susan M. Beiter
(Mortgagor) at 605 Susquehanna Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603.

Please then, PQST the property with the Handbill at 605 Susguehanna
Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603.

*ttorneys for Plalntlff
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, HSQUIRE
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L R SR TR AERCIYE PAbER WILH MIGHL 145888 ;
UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC
PA ESCROW ACCOUNT E Bank
111 WOQUDCREST ROAD Amuriea's tAost Conventent Bank™ NUMBER
CHERRY HILL, M. 08003 145888
3-180/360
One Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100°** DATE AMOUNT
February 23, 2010 exkiring 500.00
PAY
TO THE
ORDER VOID AFTER 80 DAYS
OF Columbia County Sheriff
eapaaran RrARIaTE Gaer T CTROTENE
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